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	Educational Visits Calendar will be sent home by ClassCharts and emailed home regularly through the year

	GCSE Examination and PPE Examination timetables will be sent out by ClassCharts and emailed home once dates are confirmed

	

	

	Term 1
	1st September 2023 – Wednesday 18th October 2023

	Friday 1st September
	Term 1 – Staff Training Day – school closed to students

	Monday 4th September
	Yrs 7 and 11 in only Week A

	Tuesday 5th September
	All years in school  Week A

	Friday 8th September 
	School Photos

	Friday 15th September
	Deadline for student applications for:
School Council, Eco-Council, 
Wellbeing Ambassadors,  Anti-Bullying Ambassadors

	Thursday 21st September
	Year 6 Open Evening  5.30pm – 8pm 

	Monday 25th September
	Progress cycle 1 opens

	Wednesday 4th October
	Yr 8 Parental Information Evening 6pm main hall 

	Thursday 5th October
	AGC 1 - Governance Meeting 

	Friday 6th October
	Staff Training Day –  school closed to students

	Monday 9th October
	Progress 1 Closes 

	Wednesday 11th October
	Yrs 10 & 11 Progress Reports 1 Published

	Wednesday 11th October
	Yr 7 Parental Information Evening 6pm main hall 

	Wednesday 11th October
	Yr 11 Parental Information evening 7pm main hall

	Monday 16th October
	Yrs 7, 8 & 9 Progress Reports 1 Published

	Monday 16th October
	Yr 11 Mock Interview Day

	Monday 16th October
	Yr 11 Mock Interview Day

	Monday 16th October 
	Launch The Christmas Card Competition

	Tuesday 17th October
	The Great Trafalgar Bake off Competition

	Wednesday 18th October
	Non-uniform Charity Fundraiser
Term ends 3pm




	Term 2
	Monday 30th October – Wednesday 20th December 2023

	Monday 30th October
	Term 2 – students return Week A

	Wednesday 1st November
	Launch The Great Big Picture Competition 

	Thursday 2nd November
	Yr 9 Learning Review Evening – online via School Cloud

	Friday 3rd November
	Deadline for The Great Big Write entries

	Monday 6th November
	Deadline for The Christmas Card entries

	Thursday 9th November
	Autumn Leaves Music Concert 7pm 

	Thursday 16th November
	Yr 10 Learning Review Evening – online via School Cloud

	Wednesday 22nd November
	Progress cycle 2 opens

	Thursday 23rd November
	Yr 11 Leavers GCSE Presentation Evening 6.30pm main hall 

	Thursday 30th November
	AGC 2 - Governance Meeting 

	Tuesday 5th December
	Progress cycle 2 closes

	Friday 8th December
	Deadline The Great Big Picture entries

	Monday 11th December
	Yr 11 Mock Results Day 

	Tuesday 12th December
	Yr 11 Progress Reports published

	Thursday 14th December 
	Christmas Music Event 7pm

	Monday 18th December
	Christmas Lunch - Yrs 7 and 8

	Tuesday 19th December
	Christmas Lunch – Yrs 9, 10, 11 

	Wednesday 20th December
	Non-uniform 
Celebration Assembly
Term ends 1pm – Happy Christmas!




	Term 3
	Thursday 4th January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024

	Thursday 4th January
	Term 3 - Staff Training Day –  school closed to students

	Friday 4th January 
	Staff Training Day –  school closed to students

	Monday 8th January 
	Students return – Week B

	Wednesday 10th January
	Yrs 7, 8, 9 Progress Reports 2 published

	Thursday 11th January
	Yr 11 Learning Review – online via School Cloud

	Friday 12th January
	Yr 11 The Great Big Plan 

	Thursday 25th January
	Yr 9 Options Evening 5pm – 7.30pm main hall 

	Thursday 1st February
	Time to Talk Day 

	Thursday 1st February
	AGC 3 – Governance Meeting 

	Monday 5th February
	Yr 8 Speech Day

	Tuesday 6th February
	Safer Internet Day

	Thursday 8th February
	Yr 7 Learning Review – online via School Cloud

	Friday 9th February
	Non-uniform Charity Fundraiser
Term ends 3pm




	Term 4
	Monday 19th February 2024 – Friday 28th March 2024

	Monday 19th February
	Term 4 - students return Week A

	Tuesday 27th February
	Progress cycle 3 opens

	Monday 4th March
	National Careers Week commences

	Thursday 7th March
	World Book Day 

	Thursday 7th March
	Spring Music Concert 7pm 

	Monday 11th March
	National Science Week commences

	Tuesday 12th March 
	Progress cycle 3 closes

	Wednesday 13th March
	Yr 6 The Great Big Bang 

	Thursday 14th March 
	Science Fair   4.30pm – 6.30pm main hall

	Tuesday 19th March
	Yr 10 Parental Information Evening  6.30pm

	Wednesday 20th March
	Yrs 10 & 11 Progress Reports 3 published

	Thursday 21st March
	AGC 4 – Governance Meeting

	Friday 22nd March 
	Yrs 7, 8 and 9 Progress Reports published

	Wednesday 27th March
	Yr 8 Learning Review – online via School Cloud

	Thursday 28th March
	Non-uniform day 
Celebration Assembly
Term ends 1pm – Happy Easter! 




	Term 5
	Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024

	Monday 15th April
	Term 5 - students return Week A

	Friday 19th April
	Prefect Applications open 

	Wednesday 24th April
	Yr 6 The Great Big Sing 

	Thursday 25th April
	House Music Finals 7pm main hall 

	Saturday 4th May
	Downton Cuckoo Fair – volunteer for car park marshalling

	Monday 6th May
	Bank Holiday – school closed

	Tuesday 7th May
	Head Student Applications open 

	Thursday 9th May
	GCSE examinations begin

	Thursday 16th May
	AGC 5 – Governance Meeting

	Friday 17th May
	Deadline Head Student Applications

	Tuesday 21st May
	Head Student Voting Day

	Friday 24th May
	Non-uniform Charity Fundraiser
Term ends 3pm



	Term 6
	Monday 3rd June – Wednesday 24th July 2024

	Monday 3rd June
	Term 6 – students return Week A

	Thursday 13th June
	Yr 5 School Tours

	Friday 14th June
	Yr 5 School Tours

	Thursday 20th June
	Last GCSE exam 

	Monday 24th June 
	Staff Training Day –  school closed to students

	Thursday 27th June
	AGC 6 – Governance Meeting

	Friday 28th June
	Yr 11 Leavers Prom 

	Monday 1st June
	Yr 5 Taster Day – Feeder Primary schools

	Tuesday 2nd June
	Yr 5 Taster Day – non Feeder Primary schools

	Wednesday 3rd July 
	Yr 6 Induction Day & Welcome Fair in evening

	Wednesday 3rd July
	Wiltshire School Games

	Wednesday 10th July
	Arts Summer Festival 6.30pm - Technology, Art & Music

	Friday 12th July
	Sports Day

	Monday 15th July
	Sports Day reserve

	Thursday 18th July
	Sports Awards Evening 6.30pm
Celebration Awards Evening  7.30pm

	Friday 19th July
	The Great Big Walk

	Monday 22nd July
	Activity Day 1

	Tuesday 23rd July
	Activity Day 2

	Wednesday 24th July
	Non-uniform 
Celebration Assembly
Term Ends 1pm – wishing you all a great summer! 
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